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12
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14
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THAILAND *  EXPORTERS SELECTED LIST
1997 - 1998 17 ( SECTION )

SECTION 1 AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
f1 THAI HUA CO-LTD.
f | NANAPAN ENTERPRISE CO.LTD.
SECTION 2 FOOD
f1° CUDSON CO.LTD.
fI Cp. INTERTRADE CO.LTD.
SECTION 3 AUTOMOTIVE PART & ACCESSORIES
fl S &L COMMERCIAL CO.LTD.
f1 SIAM FILTER PRODUCTS LTD..PART.
SECTION 4  CHEMICAL
f1 DHA SIAMWALLA CO.LTD.
f1 BENNY COSMETIC CORPORATION CO.LTD.
SECTION 5 BUILDING MATERIALS/ HARDWARE ITEMS
f1 THAI plywood CO.LTD.
fl KK WOOD MDF BOARD CO.LTD.
fI SIAM CITY BRASSWARE CO.LTD.
SECTION 6 ELECTRONIC/ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS & PARTS
THAI  YAZAKI  CORPORATION 1.TD.
UAWITHYA INDUSTRY CO..LTD.
KLH INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD.



SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

SECTION

7 MACHINERY /EQUIPMENTS

ifi THAI JANOME CO.LTD.

fi V. POWDERTECH CO.LTD.

8 GARMENT

f i THANULUX CO.LTD.

fi LOVE BIRD CO.LTD.

fi INTERNATIONAL MARKETING CONSULTANT CO..LTD.
9  FURNITURE

fi SIAM T'EL LTD.PART,

f i MODERNFORM GROUP PUBLIC CO.LTD.

fi UDOM FURNITURE FACTORY LTD.PART.

10 TOY

fi 1'M INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD.

fi H&B INTERTEXCO.LTD.

11 HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS

fi  SCHUNK UNITED CARBON CO.LTD.

ifi J.B. BROUCHER CO.LTD.

12 GEMS & JEWELRY

fi ROYAL LABPITORY CO.LTD.

fi VERBENA JEWELRY LTD..PART.

13 LEATHER/PVC &OTHER PRODUCTS/FOOTWEAR
fi THAI POLY COATING LTD.PART.

ifi DINERO CORP. LTD.

14 GIFT DECORATIVE ITEMS & HANDICRAFT
f i THAI ARTBORNE MANUFACTURING CO.LTD.
ifi ART & GIFT PRODUCT CO.LTD.
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45
SECTION 15 ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS & PLANTS
LEADER ELECTRIC BANGKOK CO.LTD.
m  SACHA INTERTRADE CO.LTD.
SECTION 16  PRINTING SERVICES
BEIERSDORF INTANIN CO.,LTD.
m  THAl screen store CO.,LTD.
SECTION 17 OTHER PRODUCTS
COTCO PLASTICS CO.LTD.
m  CROCO INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD.

42.1
36.8 211



SEC
TION

THAI HUA

NANAPAN ENTERPRISE
CUDSON

c.p. INTERTRADE

S &L COMMERCIAL

SIAM  FILTER PRODUCTS

DHA  SIAMWALLA

BENNY COSMETIC CORPORATION
THAI PLYWOOD

KK WOOD MDF BOARD
SIAM - CITY BRASSWARE

THAI' YAZAKI  CORPORATION
UAWITHYA INDUSTRY

KLH INTERNATIONAL

THAI  JANOME

V. POWDERTECH

THANULUX

LOVE BIRD

INTERNATIONAL MARKETING CONSULTANT
SIAM STEEL

MODERNFORM GROUP PUBLIC
UDOM FURNITURE FACTORY

46



SEC
TION

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

I“M INTERNATIONAL v
H&B INTERTEX
SCHUNK UNITED CARBON

J.B. BROUCHER
ROYAL LABPITORY
VERBENA JEWELRY
THAI POLY COATING
DINERO CORP.
THAI ARTBORNE MANUFACTURING
ART & GIFT PRODUCT
LEADER ELECTRIC BANGKOK
SACHA INTERTRADE
BEIERSDORF  INTANIN Y
THAI SCREEN STORE
COTCO PLASTICS
CROCO INTERNATIONAL
38 16

(100.0) (42.1)

8

(21.1)

14

(36.8)



13

211
10-50
158 | Y10
1.9

10
10-50
51-100
101 - 1,000
1,000

158 |/

10.5

LW o> oo o B~

38

51 - 100
101 - 1,000

10.5
15.8
21.1
15.8
19
28.9
100.0

48

1,000
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14

1 - 20
342 (N=13) 20
316 (N=12) 5-10 184 (N =7)
5 79 (N=3)
DHA
pp SHEET 90
INTERNATIONAL  MARKETING  CONSULTANT
2
3
5 3 19
5-10 1 18.4
11 -20 13 34.2
20 12 31.6
3 1.9

38 100.0
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10

26.4

13.9

(N=19)

(N=10)

222 (N=16)

10

13.9

14

2.8

14

26.4

14

6.9

111

22.2

111

14

50



2.1

21

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

(web site )

38

18

38

51
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( Web site )
THAI HUA (2511) WWW. Thaihua.co.th
DHA SIAMWALLA WWW.DHA.COM.
THANULUX WWW.icc.co.th./THANULUX
SCHUNK UNITED CARBON
www.asiansearch.com/schunk.co.
ART & GIFT PRODUCT WWW.ATP.CO.TH.
WWW. FROM FABRIC.CO.TH./ART-FROM ATP.CO.TH.
SIAM STEEL WWW.SIAMSTEEL.CO.TH.
MODERNFORM WWW.MODERNFORM.CO.TH.
I'M INTERNATIONAL

THAI YAZAKI website ,

18

52


http://WWW.DHA.COM
http://www.asiansearch.com/schunk.co
http://WWW.ATP.CO.TH
http://WWW.SIAMSTEEL.CO.TH
http://WWW.MODERNFORM.CO.TH
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68.7 (N=11)

29 (N=6) 375 (N=3)
625 (N=5) 571
(N=8) 313 (N=5)
b
12
5
?
2.2
2
221
(N=10) (N=7)
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“ e - mail

artwork "

[ Q0- ordination
e-mail
fax

e-mail WWW

3 e-mail



fax ™

present
website

(

internet

WWW

e - mail
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2.2.2

(brandname )

order

57



reengineering

3

58



23

231

71

(center)

)
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2.3.2 /
L
( )
2. /
?
( )
?, , hature
business groups 1 " ' Income

per Capita 1Population
( )

commodity goods
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233

234

&Y/ Website

download

Siam Steel Group ”

)
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MIDDLE
SMALL
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2.4
8
E - MAIL 20
TALK/IRC 4
TELNET/HYTELNET 1
FILE TRANSFER PROTOCOL 6
USENET NEWS GROUP 5
DATABASE SEARCHING
- GOPHER 1
- ARCHIE
- WAIS 1
WORLD WIDE WEB 19
e - mail 10
1,000 2 World Wide Web
WWW 1
File Transfer Protocol ( FTP)
Usenet News Group /
Talk / IRC
1 20 E - mail
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2.5

5
25.1 Program Web Browser
9

NETSCAPE 10
INTERNET EXPLORER (IE.) 5
5
20

NETSCAPE

10 INTERNET
EXPLORER ( IE ) 5 5

2.5.2 Search Engine

10

Search Engine
Yahoo 20

Excite 2



Search  Engine
Infoseek
hotfiles
Web Crawler
Sanook

Search  Engine Yahoo
Excite Infoseek search engine hotfiles
Web Crawler Sanook

253 (15P)

11

Loxinfo

Asia Access Internet Service
Internet  Thailand

Asia Infonet

Far East Internet

Samart Cybernet

A-NET Internet

[ N C T C R JC IS

(ISP)
Loxinfo Loxley Information 1 ' 5
Asia Access Internet Service inet (Thailand)



254

12

3
THANULUX

255
13

24

Internet  Thailand
Asia Infonet

16

20

24

10
20

66



2.6

14

26.1

( FAX')

e - mail

e - mail

67



2. 2. " Wehsite
3 3
1 1
2 2
3
0

1L copy software 1 software

download
L 1

1 7
26.2 ?



L
2,
3.
4

hardware

Website
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211

2.1.2

213

2.14
direct mail

2.1.5

e-mail

20- 1,000
10- 1,000

30 -3,000
10°-500

30-30,000

70



31
15
? 17
3
20
85
1 |
(
1
2. il

85.0
150
100.0

17

(e-mail) ”

71

20
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3.2

16

n

20,000 - 500,000

1 61.1

/ 38.9
18 100.0
18

73



Web site

74
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10%
30-40% "
)

g 42



4
?
41 1
L
? (ISP)
2.
3. Hardware
- Browser

Modem

76

|load

\down)

7 (IP)

Solfware

E - mail



(User)

41
(15P)

Proxy Senler

(User)



5.1

18

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4 ( Electronic
Commerce )

5.5

5.6

511 ?



(
cost
(
(
1
catalogue

(



5.1.2
( )
(1 ll Illl
( )
promotion
address
e-mail target group
generation

80

e-mail

old



order

order

5.2

work

/

81



5.21

e-mail
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5.2.2

531

83

distributor
consumer

(N=5) (N=2)



Fax ”
homepage
?
1

world wide ™

)



Electronic
Commerce

( ! )

53.2 (N=4)



5.4

vis
(N=8)
(N=
54.1
“ 2000

86

?1 I , ( Electronic Commerce )

|

4) (N=2)
Electronic Commerce "
1 )
( )
ebsite

2000

2003 - 2005 "

( )



Commerce 2005

background

54.2

“ EC credit

telex fax "
Electronic
trend

)



5.5

Electronic Commerce
security

543

551

88



plan



(1SP)

Provider

90
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Nigs ”

553



5.5.4

555 )L

wehsite



6.1

6.1

6.2

6.3
6.4

Computer

Server
1

active

94

6 1 1 u



show

communication ”

(

edit

website

two way

Catalog mail

Homepage

update

95



(show)

copy
copy design

(

power

96



Website

30 %

Website

Website

97



6.2

2541

2541

40
50,000
80,000
20,000
20,000

40.000
210.000

920,000

4
100,000
150,000
100,000
100,000

100.000
550.000

98

4
120,000
200,000
200,000
200,000

200.000
920.000
19



/
homepage
5 ”
?
homepage
homepage
homepage homepage
dick homepage A B,C
AB,C click
?
ISP Interactive

Company Profile Promote

99
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( Electronic Commerce )

(hardware )
ISP

Time Zone Metering

( Peopleware )

Interactive

Electronic Commerce
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6.3 ?
I 1
f
| ' 7
/ ISP
2
L.
(Gateway)  user
2.
Website
Business on line (A-NET)
Loxinfo
Internet Access Loxinfo
Mail alert inter roaming Loxin

?l

102

A NET INTERNET

LOXINFO

«

ISP
Loxinfo
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103

( formation )

/
Loxinfo '
home user
A-NET
( hardware )
Loxinfo
I AL D
1
H
Loxinfo e -commerce

100 %
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fin i o o[ 7147
2000 Demand
' 1
3
3 ( Infrastructure )
Time Zone
Metering
2.
( Hardware )
40,000
ISP
inter  link support
network
3, |
4 ? PC



1

'8

1:1

Website

(1:20

feedback

viIsp .o ?

Domain Name
World Wide

support
(A-NET)

( Loxinfo )

«

? 1

20

ISP

Website

: 20
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6.4 ?
|
?
?
- Country Profile
- Product Profile
Website
5,000
update
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Website ?

user

Website (- Www,
thaitrade.com ) 10,000 30

homepage 2

hightech senle
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Electronic Commerce
10,000

Electronic Commerce
serve
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